## THIS IS A DECISION PAPER

TO:	Hardin County Board of Education
FROM:	Teresa Morgan, Superintendent
DATE:	September 21, 2023
SUBJECT:	District Athletic Director Stipend

**ISSUE:** The person fulfilling the role of District Athletic Director does not receive a stipend for the duties required of this role.

**FACTS:** Transportation Director Chris Corder has been filling the role of District Athletic Director for the past 2 years without compensation. This position adds a considerable amount of work, time, and responsibility outside of the everyday duties being completed for the transportation department.

**RECOMMENDATION:** I recommend the Hardin County Board of Education approve a \$6,287 stipend for a District Athletic Director for the 23-24 school year.

**RECOMMENDED MOTION:** I move the Hardin County Board of Education approve a \$6,287 stipend for a District Athletic Director for the 23-24 school year.